HR45 INTRODUCED



- 1 HR45
- 2 BKIC44J-1
- 3 By Representative Gray
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 20-Feb-24



1	
2	
3	
4	HR CELEBRATING MRS. MILDRED LORETTA CURTIS GRAY ON THE
5	OCCASION OF HER 85TH BIRTHDAY CELEBRATION.
6	
7	WHEREAS, highest commendations are herein presented
8	to Mrs. Mildred Loretta Curtis Gray on the occasion of her
9	85th Birthday Celebration; and
10	WHEREAS, Mrs. Gray was born on February 20, 1939, in
11	Opelika, Alabama; she is the twin sister of the late
12	Margaret Joetta Curtis Jackson and has lived in Opelika all
13	of her life; and
14	WHEREAS, she graduated from J.W. High School in 1957;
15	Mrs. Gray worked at the Vallerina Inn, Opelika Sewing Room,
16	and Lee County Head Start; she retired from Auburn-Opelika
17	Urology Clinic in February of 2018 after 44 years of
18	service; and
19	WHEREAS, Mrs. Gray is blessed to have reared eight
20	children and two special nephews she called sons; she is
21	blessed to have 18 grandchildren and 26 great-grandchildren;
22	and
23	WHEREAS, Mrs. Gray accepted Jesus Christ as her Lord
24	and Savior at an early age and is a faithful member of
25	Greater Peace Missionary Baptist Church where she serves in
26	several ministries; and
27	WHEREAS, she exemplifies many characteristics of the

28 Proverbs 31 Woman; she is virtuous, faithful, trustworthy,



HR45 INTRODUCED

29	and strong; she is a God-fearing woman, a praying woman, and
30	she is a praiseworthy woman; and
31	WHEREAS, it is a tremendous privilege to recognize
32	Mrs. Mildred Loretta Curtis Gray on her 85th Birthday; now
33	therefore,
34	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE
35	LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That Mrs. Mildred Loretta Curtis
36	Gray is heartily congratulated on the milestone event of her
37	85th Birthday Celebration, and this resolution is offered to
38	her in highest regard along with best wishes for continued
39	prosperity.